Features
■ Rugged 3-electrode BUG-less GDT
■ Patented Switch-Grade Fail-Short device
■ Quick response and high energy handling
■ Resettable low resistance sneak current
 protection
■               UL Listed
■ Test point access option

(0.22)
Product Dimensions
Schematic How To Order
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
2446  -  4  xx  -  x  -  xx
Model Number Designator
Overcurrent Protection
Housing Color
 1  = Black
 3  = Red
 6  = Blue
 7  = Violet
 9  = Orange
 10 = Yellow
Pin Plating
 G  = Gold Plated
 N  = Tin Plated (Ground pin is tin plated on all models)
Housing Options
 S = Sealed
 T = Test Points
 ST  = Sealed and Test Points
Examples:
     2446-41-G-T = Black housing, 4 ohm self-resetting, gold-plated pins, test points
     2446-43-N = Red housing, 4 ohm self-resetting, tin-plated pins, no test points
REV. C 04/15
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
  2446 Series 5-Pin Surge Protector
Asia-Pacifi c: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Fax: +36 88 520 211
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700